PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MOTION to approve the minutes.

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-22**, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 350 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND AS AMENDED ENTITLED FEES.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-23**, BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REMEDIATION OF CONTAMINATION IN AND AROUND WELL #13 OF THE WATER UTILITY AND PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$3,200,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$3,040,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE CITY TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-24, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1046, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 123, ARTICLE II, OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-25, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2013-34 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF POLICE CHAPLAIN FOR VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-26, AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG SEVENTH STREET.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-27, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 278 ESTABLISHING RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE WATER-SEWER UTILITY.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-28, AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG NORTH MAPLE DRIVE AND SOUTH MAPLE DRIVE.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-253, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM AGREEMENT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY RECYCLING BIN PURCHASING SYSTEM.
- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-254, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FY14 CLEAN COMMUNITIES FUNDING ALLOCATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$109.499.05 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUMS AND PURPOSES
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-255,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF URBAN ENTERPRISE ZONE SECOND GENERATION FUNDING, ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY, BLOCK 7110, LOTS 1, 29, 31 & 32, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$710,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-256,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT TO PREVENT ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$52,358.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-257,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION, FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION GRANT ALLOCATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$94,375.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-258,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PUBLIC SALE OF CERTAIN CITY-OWNED PROPERTIES NOT NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE, SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH HEREIN, AND RESERVING THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-259**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING USE OF SECOND GENERATION UEZ FUNDS FOR DEMOLITION OF PROPERTY AT 627-629 E. ELMER STREET.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-260,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2013-232, FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN SERVICES AND EPC SPECIFICATION FOR A STATE-OF-THE-ART SCADA SYSTEM FOR THE VINELAND ELECTRIC UTILITY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-261**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES WITH BETTS & HOLT LLP, WASHINGTON, DC, IN CONNECTION WITH ENERGY/CAPACITY CONTRACTS AND FERC SUPPORT FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-262,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH DR. DONATO TERRIGNO, BRIDGETON, NJ, TO BE MEDICAL DIRECTOR OF THE EMS DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.
- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-263, A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF SOLID AND LIQUID WASTE DISPOSAL FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY GENERATION DIVISION, TO CLEAN VENTURE INC., ELIZABETH, NJ.

- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-264,** A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO FELLON McCORD, LOUISVILLE, KY, FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-265,** A RESOLUTION REJECTING THE BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 28, 2014 FOR THE COMPLETION OF OLD PLANT COAL TOWER STABILIZATION & STACK DEMOLITION FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY GENERATION DIVISION.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-266**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF JONATHAN E. ROMAN TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 4.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-267**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS TO ISSUE VARIOUS ORIGINAL AND/OR RENEWAL LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2014.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-268**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-269,	
*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-270,	

- * REPORTS OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENT FOR THE MONTHS OF FEBRUARY AND MAY 2014.
- * MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET LIGHTING REPORT TO COUNCIL FOR JUNE 2014.
- * ${\tt MOTION}$ to authorize the purchasing agent to advertise for the receipt of quotes for the following:
 - 1. Hydrated Lime for Water Treatment
- * **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, JULY 8, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:
 - 1. Grass Cutting/Debris Removal for Blight Elimination
- * **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
 - 1. Demolition of Buildings 627-629 E. Elmer Street
 - 2. Ultra Low Sulfur Distillate
 - 3. Old Plant Coal Tower & Stack Demolition

Vineland City Council

Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142